That Tender No. 14518 for the Commonwealth Hotel Reconstruction be awarded to 
Built Qld Pty Ltd (ABN 43 108 064 099). 

B. That Council enter into a contract with Built Qld Pty Ltd (ABN 43 108 064 099) for 
the Commonwealth Hotel Reconstruction for the sum of Two Million, Three 
Hundred and Fifty-Three Thousand, Five Hundred and Twenty-Nine Dollars 
($2,353,529 (excl GST)) for a period of 23 weeks until practical completion plus 
52 weeks defects liability period. 

C. That the Chief Executive Officer be authorised to negotiate and finalise the terms of 
the contract to be executed by Council and to do any other acts necessary to

[...]

That Tender No. 14518 for the Commonwealth Hotel Reconstruction be awarded 
to Built Qld Pty Ltd (ABN 43 108 064 099). 

B. That Council enter into a contract with Built Qld Pty Ltd (ABN 43 108 064 099) for 
the Commonwealth Hotel Reconstruction for the sum of Two Million, Three 
Hundred and Fifty-Three Thousand, Five Hundred and Twenty-Nine Dollars 
($2,353,529 (excl GST)) for a period of 23 weeks until practical completion plus 52 
weeks defects liability period. 

C. That the Chief Executive Officer be authorised to negotiate and finalise the terms 
of the contract to be executed by Council and to do any other acts necessary to